

100942538

01-07-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rc; t Dt. #23

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

2900	t. Commissioner for Tradem O Crystal Drive Ington, Virginia 22202	arks		RE:	Our	File	e: <u>T</u>	R154.	<u>.5</u>
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)	2.		and Lving					
8400 Mour	rmascience Inc. Darnley Road nt Royal, Quebec, Canada 1M4		A.M.I 9404 Lach: H8T	Cote ine,	de I	ies	s e	d a	, , , , ,
() () (X)	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-Canada Other		() () () (X) ()	Asso Gene Limi	ciati ral I ted I orati	ion Parti Parti	ners	hip hip	ıship
		Unite	ssigne ed esenta ched:	Stat ative	es,	a les iç	ı gnat	dome	the estic is
3.	Nature of conveyance:								
	(X) Assignment;() Security Agreement;() Other;				()		rger ange	of N	lame
	Execution Date: Sep	tembe	<u>r 1, 1</u>	1998					
4.	Application number(s) or	regis	strati	on n	umber	(s)	:		
Α.	Trademark Application No	.(s)		В.	Trad	l e ma r	k Re	g. No	o.(s)
UYE N (000029£ 1418783 40.00 BP 25.00 DP					8, 78 2 7, 35			
	Additional numbers attack	ned () Yes	s (X) No				
5.	Name and address of part document should be mailed	y to	whom	corr	espon	iden	ce c	oncer	ning
	COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P Scarborough Station - Box Scarborough, New York 109	k 306	306						

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0611

6 .	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00
	(X) Enclosed() Authorized to be charged to deposit account() Already submitted
8.	Deposit account number: 03-2465
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	M. Collen Of person signing Signature January 7, 1999 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents $\underline{3}$
JMC/I	
Encid	osures: - Assignment Document - Check for recording fee of <u>\$65.00</u>
ΝΟ'ΓΕ	: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.
THE U	REBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL NO. <u>EM437896652US</u> NENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202.
	EN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C., BOX 306, SCARBOROUGH STATION, BOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0806
Ву д	Kustra M. Brass Date: January 7, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, **PHARMASCIENCE INC.**, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 8400 Darnley Road, Mount Royal, Québec, Canada, H4T 1M4, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks which are the subject of the following application and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely **COUNTWAY**, registration number 1,418,783, issued on November 25th. 1986 and **NEEDELET**, registration number 1,427,358, issued on February 3rd, 1987 and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **A.M.D. RITMED INC.** whose full post office address or whose principal office or place of business is 9404 Côte de Liesse, Lachine, Québec, Canada, H8T 1A1, all its right, title and interest in, to and all goodwill pertaining to the said trade marks in the United States of America, the whole effective as at the 1st day of September, 1998.

EXECUTED AT MONTREAL, PROVINCE OF QUEBEC, AS AT THE 1ST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1998.

PHARMASCIENCE INC.

Per:

Name: Title:

ENROUTIVE VER PRO

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned, **A.M.D. RITMED INC.**, whose full post office address or whose principal office or place of business is 9404 Côte de Liesse, Lachine, Québec, Canada, H8T 1A1, hereby accepts the foregoing Assignment and appoints **COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C.**, whose full post office address is Scarborough Station, Scarborough, New York, 10510-0827 as the firm to which any notices in respect of the trademark may be sent and upon which service of any proceeding in respect of the registration may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the registrant.

EXECUTED AT MONTREAL, PROVINCE OF QUEBEC, AS AT THE 1ST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1998.

A.M.D. RITMED INC.

Per:

Name: RONALD REUBEN

Title:

SUCKETARY

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/07/1999 REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0613